purchase price for the ordinary shares shall not be lower than the share’s nominal value (Eur 0.125) 

while the maximum purchase price shall not be greater than the average of the official Stock 

Exchange prices in the 5 sessions prior to the purchase, plus 5%, within the maximum cash outlay 

of Eur 55,000,000 (fifty-five million).  

• Duration: until 24th April 2026. Please be reminded that the expiry of the authorization granted by 

the Shareholders’ meeting held on 29th April 2025 is until the approval by the Shareholders’ meeting 

of the 2025 financial statements. 

• Buyback procedures: